## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING TOWN OF DEERPARK EO203 COMMITTEE

Notice is hereby given of a public meeting to be held by the Town of Deerpark EO203 Committee, Town of Deerpark, Orange County, New York, regarding review of the policies and procedures, as well as the practices of the Town of Deerpark Police Department and its members.

Information about this Committee, and the information currently under review, is posted on the Town website at **townofdeerparkny.gov**. The Meeting shall take place at **7:00 o'clock P.M.** on the **4th day** of **March, 2021,** or as soon thereafter as practicable. The meeting will be conducted virtually through Zoom, only. Information on how to join and participate in the public hearing via Zoom will be available on the Town website; specifically, a link with access to connect to the public hearing will be posted on the website at **townofdeerparkny.gov**. Written comment will be accepted either by email at **fsantini@townofdeerparkny.gov** or by (regular) mail at Town of Deerpark, PO Box 621, Huguenot, NY 12746. All parties wishing to be heard shall be heard at that time.

BY ORDER OF THE DEERPARK EO203 COMMITTEE